# PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# COMPANIES AMENDMENT BILL

[B 35—2001]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Trade and Industry (National Assembly))



No. of copies printed ...... 800

# **AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

# COMPANIES AMENDMENT BILL [B 35—2001]

#### CLAUSE 1

1. On page 2, in line 20, to omit "<u>writing, printing or any</u>" and to substitute "<u>non-electronic or</u>".

## CLAUSE 4

- 1. On page 3, in line 49, to omit "to their original form".
- 2. On page 3, in line 50, to omit "or form".

# CLAUSE 13

- 1. On page 5, in line 33, after "photographic" to insert "or".
- 2. On page 5, in line 34, after "durable" to insert "or sustainable".

#### CLAUSE 21

1. On page 6, in line 51, after "<u>therein</u>" to insert "<u>in a form capable of</u> <u>retrieving therefrom</u>".

### CLAUSE 23

- 1. On page 7, in line 11, to omit "writing" and to substitute "non-electronic".
- 2. On page 7, in line 11, to omit the second "in".

#### CLAUSE 24

- 1. On page 7, in line 21, to omit "writing" and to substitute "non-electronic".
- 2. On page 7, in line 21, to omit "<u>in electronic or any other</u>" and to substitute "<u>electronic</u>".

#### CLAUSE 26

1. On page 7, in line 38, to omit "<u>sent by electronic mail</u>" and to substitute "<u>made available in electronic format</u>".

Printed by Creda Communications ISBN 0 621 31407 2